Visit us on the web:
For 24/7 repair services :
USA: 1 (888) 932 - 9183

Z x
. .18
order examples:
SM 56.2.18 J3 E50 PE8
SM 87.1.18 ML3
SM 88.3.18 M8 BH200
SM 107.2.18 M12 BE50 PE4
SM 168.2.18 M12
general STÖGRA motor specifications:
•  ± 3% accuracy based on 1.8° motor step angle (non cumulative)
•  operating temperature -30°C until 80°C (short time until 100°C) for standard types
•  insulation class F according to VDE 0530
•  dielectric motor strength 1800 vrms (series 56: 1000 vrms)
•  high bearing thrust and overhang loads
options
shaft with keyway (SM 87 / SM 88)
(included in standard version for
series SM 107 and SM 168)
double ended shaft
(not with encoder E50)
double ended shaft with keyway
shaft with woodruff (only SM 56)
sealed (until IP 68 according to
DIN40050/EN60529/IEC529)
vacuum version until 10-6 Torr
(not gased out)
brake
encoder 2 x 50 pulse/rev.
encoder
2 x 200 pulse/rev.+ zero pulse
encoder
2 x 500 pulse/rev.+ zero pulse
planetary gear head
(x=gear ratio; e.g. PE8)
customer specified version
(x will be assigned by STÖGRA)
V
Z93)
1
2
2) 3
1) 2) 4
1) not for series 56             2) not for series 168
3) IP68 according to DIN 40050 / EN60529 / IEC529 –  IP58 according to VDE0530-5 / EN60034-5 / IEC34-5
Please note, not all options can be combined!
Series SM 86, SM 108 and SM 109 still are available for spare parts, but they should not be used for new designs.
Cable glands are not included in standard motor deliveries! Cable glands must be ordered additionally.
4 ordering Key
STÖGRA ANTRIEBSTECHNIK GMBH www.stoegra.de   stepper motors catalogue 2004
cast connection box version

3
4
type key
type
88
107
Examples for ordering key:
SMH88.2.18ML4
SMH107.3.18M12
P
h
a
s
e
 2
P
h
a
s
e
 1
1 brown
1 brown
3 black
3 black
2 white
2 white
4 red
4 red green 8
grey 6
blue 5
yellow 7
green 8
grey 6
blue 5
yellow 7
8
7
6
5 4
3
2
1
8
7
6
5 4
3
2
1
standard
connections:
windings
bipolar parallel
windings
bipolar serial
(not for
series SM88)
cast connection box
version:
diagrams are valid
only for standard
types (e.g. not valid
for type SM ... E50)
leads version:
standard: 9 leads
length of leads approx.
300mm
1 – brown
2 – white
3 – black
4 – red
5 – blue
6 – grey
7 – yellow
8 – green
9 – green/yellow : PE